Authority: Economic and Community Development Committee Item EC16.3, adopted as amended by City of Toronto Council on November 13 and 14, 2024 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on November 14, 2024 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 21-2024 dated November 14, 2024

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW 1222-2024

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 349, Animals, to update the photograph requirements in a dangerous dog order to comply.

Whereas the City has the authority to pass by-laws respecting animals, the protection of persons and property, and the health, safety and well-being of persons under section 8 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 349, Animals, is amended by deleting § 349-15.1A(6) and replacing it as follows:
  - (6) That arrangements are made with the City to enable the City to collect photographs of the dangerous dog that:
    - (a) are clear and have a neutral background,
    - (b) show the front, back, left side and right side of the dangerous dog,
    - (c) do not contain personal information as defined by the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), such as information that would identify a person or address, and
    - (d) include any other necessary identifying information of the dangerous dog as determined by the Executive Director, Municipal Licensing and Standards.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force on the day it is passed.

Enacted and passed on November 14, 2024.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)